

RESOLUTION #2004-14

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ORDERING A HOLDBACK ON SPENDING BY THE JUSTICE FUND

WHEREAS, Boise County Justice Fund FY 2004 budget for Sheriff Operations has experienced overspending of line items; and

WHEREAS, in order to prevent the Justice Fund from being over budget on September 30, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Boise County Justice Fund needs help in controlling spending.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Boise County Board of Commissioners, by unanimous vote, do hereby order a "Stop Spending" order to the Justice Fund Departments; Sheriff, Sheriff Prisoners, and Prosecuting Attorney, within the "B" and "C" budgets.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that each Department within the Justice Fund present to the Board for review an estimate of all "B" expenses with estimated dollar amounts necessary to complete the FY 2004 year.

APPROVED and ADOPTED by the Board of Boise County Commissioners in open session on the /2 th day of July, 2004.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Dale Hanson, Chairman

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

